1
Electromechanical Screw Terminal Solid State Spring Clamp Terminal
6mm wide 6mm wide
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
IDEC 6mm and 14mm interface relays
provide a compact solution for general
purpose relay requirements. Available
in electromechanical and solid state

: -40 to +55°C (Contact current 6A max) no freezing
Operating Humidity 5 to 85% (no condensation)
Weight (approx.) Screw Terminal: 52g
Spring Clamp Terminal:  49g
Screw Terminal:  52g
Spring Clamp Terminal:  49g
3
PART NUMBERS
6mm Electromechanical Relay
Screw Terminal Spring Clamp Terminal
            Input Voltage General Purpose Hazardous Location (C1D2) General Purpose Hazardous Location (C1D2)
D
C
6V RV8H-L-D6 RV8H-L-D6-C1D2 RV8H-S-D6 RV8H-S-D6-C1D2
9V RV8H-L-D9 RV8H-L-D9-C1D2 RV8H-S-D9 RV8H-S-D9-C1D2
12V RV8H-L-D12 RV8H-L-D12-C1D2 RV8H-S-D12 RV8H-S-D12-C1D2
18V RV8H-L-D18 RV8H-L-D18-C1D2 RV8H-S-D18 RV8H-S-D18-C1D2
24V RV8H-L-D24 RV8H-L-D24-C1D2 RV8H-S-D24 RV8H-S-D24-C1D2
A
C
/D
C
12V RV8H-L-AD12 RV8H-L-AD12-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD12 RV8H-S-AD12-C1D2
18V RV8H-L-AD18 RV8H-L-AD18-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD18 RV8H-S-AD18-C1D2
24V RV8H-L-AD24 RV8H-L-AD24-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD24 RV8H-S-AD24-C1D2
48V RV8H-L-AD48 RV8H-L-AD48-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD48 RV8H-S-AD48-C1D2
60V RV8H-L-AD60 RV8H-L-AD60-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD60 RV8H-S-AD60-C1D2
110V - 125V RV8H-L-AD110 RV8H-L-AD110-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD110 RV8H-S-AD110-C1D2
220V - 240V RV8H-L-AD220 RV8H-L-AD220-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD220 RV8H-S-AD220-C1D2
6mm Solid State Relay
Screw Terminal Spring Clamp Terminal
Input Voltage Output Voltage Part Number Part Number
D
C
6V
24V DC, 3.5A RV8S-L-D24-D6 RV8S-S-D24-D6
48V DC, 0.1A RV8S-L-D48-D6 RV8S-S-D48-D6
240V AC, 2A zero cross RV8S-L-A240Z-D6 RV8S-S-A240Z-D6
240V AC, 2A random RV8S-L-A240-D6 RV8S-S-A240-D6
24V
24V DC, 3.5A RV8S-L-D24-D24 RV8S-S-D24-D24
48V DC, 0.1A RV8S-L-D48-D24 RV8S-S-D48-D24
240V AC, 2A zero cross RV8S-L-A240Z-D24 RV8S-S-A240Z-D24
240V AC, 2A random RV8S-L-A240-D24 RV8S-S-A240-D24
A
C
120V
24V DC, 3.5A RV8S-L-D24-A120 RV8S-S-D24-A120
48V DC, 0.1A RV8S-L-D48-A120 RV8S-S-D48-A120
240V  AC, 2A zero cross RV8S-L-A240Z-A120 RV8S-S-A240Z-A120
240V  AC, 2A random RV8S-L-A240-A120 RV8S-S-A240-A120
240V
24V DC, 3.5A RV8S-L-D24-A240 RV8S-S-D24-A240
48V DC, 0.1A RV8S-L-D48-A240 RV8S-S-D48-A240
240V AC, 2A zero cross RV8S-L-A240Z-A240 RV8S-S-A240Z-A240
240V AC, 2A random RV8S-L-A240-A240 RV8S-S-A240-A240
4
14 mm Electromechanical Relay
Screw Terminal Spring Clamp Terminal
General Purpose Hazardous Location (C1D2) General Purpose Hazardous Location (C1D2)
Input
voltage 1 Pole 2 Pole 1 Pole 2 Pole 1 Pole 2 Pole 1 Pole 2 Pole
D
C
6V RV8H-1L1-D6 RV8H-2L-D6 RV8H-1L1-D6-C1D2 RV8H-2L-D6-C1D2 RV8H-1S1-D6 RV8H-2S-D6 RV8H-1S1-D6-C1D2 RV8H-2S-D6-C1D2
9V RV8H-1L1-D9 RV8H-2L-D9 RV8H-1L1-D9-C1D2 RV8H-2L-D9-C1D2 RV8H-1S1-D9 RV8H-2S-D9 RV8H-1S1-D9-C1D2 RV8H-2S-D9-C1D2
12V RV8H-1L1-D12 RV8H-2L-D12 RV8H-1L1-D12-C1D2 RV8H-2L-D12-C1D2 RV8H-1S1-D12 RV8H-2S-D12 RV8H-1S1-D12-C1D2 RV8H-2S-D12-C1D2
18V RV8H-1L1-D18 RV8H-2L-D18 RV8H-1L1-D18-C1D2 RV8H-2L-D18-C1D2 RV8H-1S1-D18 RV8H-2S-D18 RV8H-1S1-D18-C1D2 RV8H-2S-D18-C1D2
24V RV8H-1L1-D24 RV8H-2L-D24 RV8H-1L1-D24-C1D2 RV8H-2L-D24-C1D2 RV8H-1S1-D24 RV8H-2S-D24 RV8H-1S1-D24-C1D2 RV8H-2S-D24-C1D2
A
C
/D
C
12V RV8H-1L1-AD12 RV8H-2L-AD12 RV8H-1L1-AD12-C1D2 RV8H-2L-AD12-C1D2 RV8H-1S1-AD12 RV8H-2S-AD12 RV8H-1S1-AD12-C1D2 RV8H-2S-AD12-C1D2
18V RV8H-1L1-AD18 RV8H-2L-AD18 RV8H-1L1-AD18-C1D2 RV8H-2L-AD18-C1D2 RV8H-1S1-AD18 RV8H-2S-AD18 RV8H-1S1-AD18-C1D2 RV8H-2S-AD18-C1D2
24V RV8H-1L1-AD24 RV8H-2L-AD24 RV8H-1L1-AD24-C1D2 RV8H-2L-AD24-C1D2 RV8H-1S1-AD24 RV8H-2S-AD24 RV8H-1S1-AD24-C1D2 RV8H-2S-AD24-C1D2
48V RV8H-1L1-AD48 RV8H-2L-AD48 RV8H-1L1-AD48-C1D2 RV8H-2L-AD48-C1D2 RV8H-1S1-AD48 RV8H-2S-AD48 RV8H-1S1-AD48-C1D2 RV8H-2S-AD48-C1D2
60V RV8H-1L1-AD60 RV8H-2L-AD60 RV8H-1L1-AD60-C1D2 RV8H-2L-AD60-C1D2 RV8H-1S1-AD60 RV8H-2S-AD60 RV8H-1S1-AD60-C1D2 RV8H-2S-AD60-C1D2
110V - 125V RV8H-1L1-AD110 RV8H-2L-AD110 RV8H-1L1-AD110-C1D2 RV8H-2L-AD110-C1D2 RV8H-1S1-AD110 RV8H-2S-AD110 RV8H-1S1-AD110-C1D2 RV8H-2S-AD110-C1D2
220V - 240V RV8H-1L1-AD220 RV8H-2L-AD220 RV8H-1L1-AD220-C1D2 RV8H-2L-AD220-C1D2 RV8H-1S1-AD220 RV8H-2S-AD220 RV8H-1S1-AD220-C1D2 RV8H-2S-AD220-C1D2
5
RATINGS
6mm Electromechanical Coil Ratings
Rated Voltage